PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA February 23, 2021

| RC | 'n | | C | ۸ | | ı |
|----|----|---|----------|---|---|---|
| ĸι | JL | L | L | - | ш | L |

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - February 9, 2021, regular meeting

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION - None

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 3-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LODGE NO 79 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Resolution 21-1

A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO RENEW AN EXISTING 1.9-MILL TAX LEVY AND REQUESTING THE OTTAWA COUNTY AUDITOR TO CERTIFY THE TOTAL CURRENT TAX VALUATION OF THE CITY AND THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF REVENUE THAT WOULD BE GENERATED BY THAT RENEWAL LEVY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 5707.19 OF THE REVISED CODE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 4-21

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, COUNTY OF OTTAWA, STATE OF OHIO, DURING FISCAL YEAR ENDING OF DECEMBER 31, 2021.

Ordinance 5-21

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE SERVICE AND RETURN OF WRITS AND ORDERS BY THE PORT CLINTON POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE OTTAWA COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT.

Ordinance 6-21

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS PROVIDED TO INDIVIDUALS AT THE PORT CLINTON POLICE DEPARTMENT.

Ordinance 7-21

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF BONDS IN THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$670,000 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING A PORTION OF THE COSTS, IN COOPERATION WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OF IMPROVING THE CITY'S RECEREATIONAL FACILITIES BY CONSTRUCTING SIDEWALKS, PATHWAYS AND MULTIPURPOSE TRAILS CONNECTING THE CITY'S DOWNTOWN TO THE AREA WHERE THE PORTAGE RIVER MEETS LAKE ERIE, INCLUDING INSTALLING LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE, AND CONSTRUCTING IMPROIVEMENT TO AND STABILIZING THE EMBANKMENT ALONG THE PORTAGE RIVER IN THAT AREA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT